

Date:

Raspberry Pi

Maurice Wilkes Building St. John's Innovation Park Cambridge CB4 0DS United Kingdom +44 (0) 1223 322 633 raspberrypi.com

18 September 2023 | 15:24 BST

FCC ID: 2ABCB-RPI5

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

- 1. Raspberry Pi LTD ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.
- 2. Raspberry Pi LTD ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is <u>not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is <u>not</u> an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the Covered List.

Sincerely yours,

DocuSigned by: 6412FB9CB8B3427

James Adams

Chief Operating Officer

Raspberry Pi Ltd